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1. Un3enau (soil reaction) pH (Au:n = 1:1)

7

32AU (rating)

NW&e (range)

Junsadnunn (extremely acid)
Wunsada (very strongly acid)
Wunsaun (strongly acid)
Wunsaurunans (moderately acid)
Wunsaanioy (slightly acid)
Wunang (near neutral)
Wunanseg1eseu (slightly alkali)
Jusnaun (strongly alkali)

Hur1edn (extremely alkali)

<45
4.5-5.0
5.1-55
5.6-6.0
6.1-6.5
6.6-7.3
7.4-8.4
8.5-9.0

>9.0

2. BumseIngludu (organic matter) (Walkly and Black method)

3¥AV (rating)

W&y (range)

TN (very low)

i (low)
Aoudem (moderately low)
U1unang (moderately )
ABUY19g9 (moderately high)
a4 (high)
gau1n (very high)

<0.5
0.5-1.0
1.0-1.5
1.5-25
25-35
3.5-4.5

>4.5

3. syauUSunaleanesanduussloviluaulngiSnisainaie Bray I

320U (rating)

Wy (range)

AUN
ol
ADUTIIFN
Yunang
ABUUN9G
ad
Y
A9170

Y

<3

3-6
6-10
10-15
15-25
25-45

>a45
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4. seauUsunalnunadeuneanasulatuiulagdsnisannaie ammonium acetate 1 N,
pH 7 8n37du 1 ¢io 20

seduUinalnuadenfiuanideuld (mg.kg*)
TN <30
i 30-60
Y1uUnang 60-90
8 90-120
GREh >120

5. ANURUILUUTIL (Bulk density)

52AU Wi (Range) (Mg m?)
i <12
Aoud 1.2-1.4
Y1uUnang 1.4-1.6
GRINTREY 1.6-1.8
a 1.8-2.0
GAE >2.0




